OFFICIAL RESULTS - 6/8/24

GROUP 2 PLUS OUTLAW MINIS

PORTLAND GLASS STRICTLY STREETS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos

0N O WONR

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos
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HEAT 3 (10 laps)

Pos
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r

No.
96
8x
27
31
58
78

27d

No.
25
99
00x
23
34x
33x
31x

No.
n40
08
20
49
00m

Name Hometown State
Alex Cromwell Westport Me
Ethan Dinsmore Hope Me
ScottEck Lisbon Me
Chuck Wagstaff Boothbay Hbr Me
David Greenleaf Woolwich Me
Brady Romano Livermore Falls Me
Mike Delano Woolwich ME
Calab Emerson-Mains Richmond Me
Name Hometown State
LandonTapley  Washington Me
JeremyGlazier Appleton Me
Wade Kennedy Sebago Me
ZachEmerson  Sabattus Me
Ed Pierpont Jefferson Me
Steve Pierpont  Cushing Me
Brandon Bourne Wakefield NH
Name Hometown State
Dan McKeage Jr. Gorham Me
Mac HannanJr  Washington Me
Joe Harriman Montville Me
Ryan Esancy Appleton Me
Dan Morton Woolwich Me

Laps

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
3

Laps

10
10
10
10
10

Diff

0.798
1.358
1.698
1.930
2.289
3.270
7 Laps

Diff

1.009
1.127
2.385
2.973
3.505
3.662

Diff

0.106
2911
5.438
16.235

Gap

0.798
0.560
0.340
0.232
0.359
0.981
7 Laps

Gap

1.009
0.118
1.258
0.588
0.532
0.157

Gap

0.106
2.805
2.527
10.797

BestTm
17.842
17.956
18.024
17.972
18.032
18.074
18.046
18.359

BestTm
17.739
17.821
17.735
17.980
18.012
18.072
18.076

BestTm
17.448
17.587
17.735
17.983
18.203

Best Speed
75.664
75.184
74.900
75.117
74.867
74.693
74.809
73.533

Best Speed
76.104
75.753
76.121
75.083
74.950
74.701
74.685

Best Speed
77.373
76.761
76.121
75.071
74.164

InLap
3
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InLap
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InLap
3
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FEATURE (35 laps — spotlight)

Pos
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No.
n40
00x
08
23
25
99
58
27
96
31
20
31x

27d
33x
49
78
8x
00m
34x

Name

Dan McKeage Jr.
Wade Kennedy
Mac HannanJr
ZachEmerson
Landon Tapley
Jeremy Glazier
David Greenleaf
Scott Eck

Alex Cromwell
Chuck Wagstaff
Joe Harriman
Brandon Bourne

Calab Emerson-Mains

Mike Delano
Steve Pierpont
Ryan Esancy
Brady Romano
Ethan Dinsmore
Dan Morton

Ed Pierpont

CHESTNUT AUTO ROADRUNNERS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos

N O o WON P

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos

N O ol ON PR

r

No.
5
02
78
71
99x
46
39a

No.
7X
27

02x
79
23
66
27f
5x

Name
Kyle Enman

Chip Farrington

Tyler Field
Jarody

Kerrigan Glazier

Ches Williams
Alec Brown

Name

Dylan York
Logan Odone
Gavin Gerow
Ken Turner
Brandon Alley

James Grover Jr

Brooklyn Forbes Wilton
Cooper Beaulieu Canaan

Hometown State
Gorham Me
Sebago Me
Washington Me
Sabattus Me
Washington Me
Appleton Me
Woolwich Me
Lisbon Me
Westport Me
Boothbay Hbr Me
Montville Me
Wakefield NH
Richmond Me
Woolwich ME
Cushing Me
Appleton Me
Livermore Falls Me
Hope Me
Woolwich Me
Jefferson Me
Hometown State
Durham Me
China Me
Warren Me
Somewhere Me
Pittston Me
Hope Me
Hope Me
Hometown State
Damariscotta Me
Appleton Me
Clinton Me
S.China Me
Topsham Me
Newcastle Me
Me
Me

Laps

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
9

5

Lap
10
10
10
10
10
10
8
10

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
20
20
16
13
9
5

S

Diff

0.588
1.307
1.410
1.673
3.023
4.675
4.926
5.370
5.606
5.789
6.467
8.880
11.013
15Laps
15Laps
19 Laps
22 Laps
26 Laps
30 Laps

Diff

0.969
9.190
9.419
10.099
1Lap
5Laps

Diff

2.848
3.907
5.254
6.634
9.155
2 Laps
1.823

Gap

0.588
0.719
0.103
0.263
1.350
1.652
0.251
0.444
0.236
0.183
0.678
2.413
2.133
15Laps
0.188
4Laps
3Laps
4 Laps
4 Laps

Gap

0.969
8.221
0.229
0.680
1Lap
4laps

Gap

1.025
1.059
1.347
1.380
2.521
2 Laps
1.823

BestTm
17.561
17.891
17.864
17.855
17.892
17.853
17.967
17.924
17.732
17.888
17.976
17.988
17.827
18.018
17.948
18.144
18.160
18.128
18.109
18.651

BestTm
19.578
19.757
20.822
20.788
20.689
20.872
20.028

BestTm
19.626
19.507
19.856
19.873
20.017
20.255
24.479
19.663

Best Speed
76.875
75.457
75.571
75.609
75.453
75.618
75.138
75.318
76.134
75.470
75.100
75.050
75.728
74.925
75.217
74.405
74.339
74.470
74.549
72.382

Best Speed
68.955
68.330
64.835
64.941
65.252
64.680
67.406

Best Speed
68.786
69.206
67.990
67.931
67.443
66.650
55.149
68.657

In Lap
4
24
4
3
3
5
22
22
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InLap
9

A O N ODN DS

InLap
4
9
10
9
10
9
6
4



FEATURE (25 laps)

No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed Inlap
1 5 Kyle Enman Durham Me 25 19.320 69.876 15
2 39a Alec Brown Hope Me 25 1.496 1.496 19.479 69.305 15
3 7X Dylan York Damariscotta Me 25 2.048 0.552 19.390 69.624 22
4 27 Logan Odone Appleton Me 25 4.658 0.343 19.356 69.746 9
5 02 Chip Farrington  China Me 25 5.393 0.735 19.604 68.863 19
6 02x Gavin Gerow Clinton Me 25 6.241 0.848 19.684 68.584 15
7 23 Brandon Alley Topsham Me 25 11.657 5.416 20.024 67.419 21
8 66 James GroverJr Newcastle Me 25 13.146 1.489 20.045 67.348 22
9 71 Jarody Somewhere Me 25 18.854 5.708 20.466 65.963 14

10 99x Kerrigan Glazier Pittston Me 23 2Laps 2Laps 20.321 66.434 23
11 78 Tyler Field Warren Me 23 2Laps 12.459 21.168 63.776 17
12 27f Brooklyn Forbes Wilton Me 21 4 Laps 2Laps 23.628 57.136 18
13 46 ChesWilliams  Hope Me 12 13 Laps 9Llaps 19.966 67.615 6
14 79 Ken Turner S.China Me 12 13 Laps 1.036 19.729 68.427 10

DQ 5x Cooper Beaulieu Canaan Me DQ DQ DQ 19.337 69.814 14

WOOD PELLET WAREHOUSE LATE MODEL SPORTSMAN
HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed InlLap
1 25 Will Collins Waldoboro Me 10 15.925 84.772 2
2 " 00 Alex Waltz Walpole Me 10 0.616 0.616 16.105  83.825 6
3 32 Brandon Bailey = Woolwich Me 10 1.880 1.264 16.234  83.159 6
4 15¢ Colton Chubbuck Bowdoin Me 10 2.435 0.555 16.265 83.000 8
5 28 James Doucette Skowhegan Me 10 2.996 0.561 16.251 83.072 3
6 17me  Kris Matchett Skowhegan Me 10 3.330 0.334 16.493 81.853 2
7 26r Brent Roy Vassalboro Me 10 3.375 0.045 16.424 82.197 7
8 05 Brett Osmond Wiscasset Me 10 3.610 0.235 16.333 82.655 2
9 88 Dave Getchell Cornville Me 10 3.669 0.059 16.402  82.307 2
10 86 Patrick Murphy  Woolwich Me 4 6 Laps 6 Laps 16.256 83.046 2

HEAT 2 (10 laps)

Pos No. Name Hometown  State Laps Diff Gap BestTm BestSpeed InlLap
1 15m  Frank Moulton Pittston Me 10 16.045 84.138 3
2 39 Chad Dow Pittsfield Me 10 0.738 0.738 15.963  84.571 3
3 51 Ryan St Clair Liberty Me 10 0.886 0.148 16.073  83.992 5
4 78 Tiger Colby Dresden Me 10 0.910 0.024 16.079  83.960 5
5 24 Jonathon Emerson Oxford Me 10 2.016 1.106 16.290 82.873 4
6 21 Shane Clark Winterport Me 10 2.301 0.285 16.167 83.503 5
7 47 Chris Burgess Hartford Me 10 2.880 0.579 16.327 82.685 4
8 19me Shane Kaherl Jay Me 10 2.927 0.047 16.288 82.883 7
9 6 Todd Lawrence Levant Me 10 3.056 0.129 16.218 83.241 4
10 09T  JeremyTurner Norway Me 10 5.720 2.664 16.557  81.537 5



FEATURE (40 laps)

Pos
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No.
15m
00
05
51
24
32
6
47
17me
25
26r
15c
88
28
21
39
78
19me
09T

Name

Frank Moulton
AlexWaltz

Brett Osmond
Ryan St Clair
Jonathon Emerson
Brandon Bailey
Todd Lawrence
Chris Burgess
Kris Matchett
Will Collins

Brent Roy

Colton Chubbuck
Dave Getchell
James Doucette
Shane Clark
Chad Dow

Tiger Colby
Shane Kaherl
JeremyTurner

Hometown
Pittston
Walpole
Wiscasset
Liberty
Oxford
Woolwich
Levant
Hartford
Skowhegan
Waldoboro
Vassalboro
Bowdoin
Cornville
Skowhegan
Winterport
Pittsfield
Dresden
Jay
Norway

T & L AUTOMOTIVE MODIFIEDS

HEAT 1 (10 laps)

Pos
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FEATURE (30 laps)

Pos
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No.
1
77
87
89
48
44m
79
8

No.
1
87
48
77
89
44m
79
8
8p

Name

Adam Chadbourne
Reed Reno

Chuck Colby

Faith Cleaves
Brian Treadwell
Jeff Meserve

Scott Tucker

Ryan Neal

Name

Adam Chadbourne
Chuck Colby

Brian Treadwell
Reed Reno

Faith Cleaves

Jeff Meserve

Scott Tucker

Ryan Neal

Doug Phillips

Hometown
Woolwich
West Bath
Edgecomb
Pownal
Hancock
Saco
Winthrop
Kingfield

Hometown
Woolwich
Dresden
Hancock
West Bath
Pownal
Saco
Winthrop
Kingfield
Phillips

State

Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
ME

State
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
Me
ME
ME

Laps

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
31
17
17
17
17
17

Laps
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Laps
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
20

Diff

0.154
0.449
2.123
4.629
4.816
4.840
5.440
7.830
9 Laps
23 Laps
23 Laps
23 Laps
23 Laps
23 Laps
40 Laps
40 Laps
40 Laps
40 Laps

Diff

0.301
1.551
3.323
4.239
6.193
6.974
9.809

Diff

1.009
n/a
n/a
n/a

1llap
1lap
1lap
9laps

Gap

0.154
0.295
1.674
2.506
0.187
0.024
0.600
2.390
9 Laps
14 Laps
0.183
0.241
0.856
0.655
17 Laps
0.590
0.263
0.124

Gap

0.301
1.250
1.772
0.916
1.954
0.781
2.835

Gap

1.009
n/a
n/a
n/a

1lap

2.991

3.227

8Laps

BestTm
16.132
16.058
16.227
16.283
16.303
16.031
16.192
16.390
16.403
16.027
16.196
16.365
16.385
16.333
16.362

BestTm
15.962
16.122
16.058
16.406
16.409
16.402
16.452
16.756

BestTm
16.041
16.073
16.327
16.253
16.480
16.762
16.570
17.239
16.950

Best Speed
83.685
84.070
83.195
82.909
82.807
84.212
83.375
82.367
82.302
84.233
83.354
82.493
82.392
82.655
82.508

Best Speed
84.576
83.737
84.070
82.287
82.272
82.307
82.057
80.568

Best Speed
84.159
83.992
82.685
83.062
81.917
80.539
81.473
78.311
79.646

InLap
23
3
4
5
20
3
22
19
3
3
3
11
3
3
10
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InLap
2
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